

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.628 OF 2010
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000882-2010)
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.87
04.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Defendant takes no steps.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant is present.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar 'Not to pass any adverse order' , the case is adjourned.

Fix 25.09.2024 for evidence of D.W.

Both parties are directed to remain present on the next date positively.

Judge,5th Bench