

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.628 OF 2010
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000882-2010)
Before: Sri T. Phuntsok, Ld. Judge, 6th Bench,
Judge-in-Charge, 5th Bench

Order No.89
27.11.2024

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W. and filing receipt showing payment of cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to D.L.S.A., Kolkata by the defendant.

Both parties file haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

None moves.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 20.01.2025 for evidence of D.W. and filing receipt showing payment of cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to D.L.S.A., Kolkata by the defendant.

Judge-in-charge,
[5th Bench]