

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.628 OF 2010[4208/2014]

(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000882-2010)

Before: Sri Biplab Shee, Judge, 4th Bench,
Judge-in-Charge, 5th Bench.

Order No.103

Date 23.07.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for further argument on clarification.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

One death information along with a xerox copy of death certificate defendant is filed.

Plaintiffs are directed to take necessary steps.

Fix 24.08.2026 for taking steps by the plaintiffs and further order.

Judge-in-charge,
[5th Bench]
(J.O.Code No.WB-01232)